Sheet, to the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on preliminary estimates of fair values. A final determination of these fair values will
reflect our consideration of valuations prepared by third-party appraisers. These final valuations will be based on the actual tangible and
intangible assets that exist as of the closing date of the Transactions. Any final adjustment will change the allocation of purchase price, which
could affect the fair values assigned to the assets and liabilities and could result in changes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements, including a change to goodwill.

We are providing the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro
forma condensed financial statements do not purport to represent what our results of operations or financial condition would have been had the
Transactions actually occurred on the dates assumed, nor do they purport to project our results of operations or financial condition for any future
period or as of any future date.

8

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

12

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

June 30, 2007

(in millions)

Historical

Adjustments
for the
Transactions

Pro
Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $547.7 $(341.1) (A) $206.6
Trade receivables, net 488.6 � 488.6
Inventories, net 251.2 238.8 (B) 490.0
Other current assets 164.2 � 164.2
Deferred income taxes 57.4 (0.7) (B) 56.7
Total Current Assets 1,509.1 (103.0) 1,406.1
Property, Plant and Equipment, net 619.3 230.7 (B) 850.0
Goodwill 857.1 (857.1) (B) 1,662.6

1,662.6 (B)
Other Intangibles, net 266.3 (266.3) (B) 1,716.0

1,716.0 (B)
Other Long-Term Assets 113.6 (2.5) (B) 111.1
Debt Issuance Costs � 64.9 (C) 64.9
Deferred Income Taxes 15.8 136.5 (B) 152.3
Total Assets $3,381.2 $2,581.8 $5,963.0
Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Notes payable $0.2 $� $0.2
Current portion of existing long-term debt 133.9 (133.9) (D) �
Current portion of new long-term debt � 17.8 (E) 17.8
Accounts payable 82.8 � 82.8
Accrued liabilities 518.9 (10.2) (F) 508.7
Federal, state and foreign income taxes payable 66.6 � 66.6
Deferred income taxes 0.5 47.5 (B) 48.0
Total Current Liabilities 802.9 (78.8) 724.1
Existing Long-Term Debt, less current portion 696.5 (651.2) (D) 45.3
New Long-Term Debt, less current portion � 2,405.6 (E) 2,405.6
Other Long-Term Liabilities 182.5 (11.4) (G) 171.1
Income Tax Liabilities 88.4 � 88.4
Deferred Income Taxes 125.0 642.8 (B) 767.8
Total Liabilities 1,895.3 2,307.0 4,202.3
Minority Interest 17.7 � 17.7
Total Shareholders� Equity 1,468.2 274.8 (H) 1,743.0
Total Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity $3,381.2 $2,581.8 $5,963.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

9

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

13

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

14

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet

(Dollar Amounts in Millions except Per Share Amounts)

Note A.

Reflects the reduction in available cash and cash equivalents to fund a portion of the cash requirements to effect the Transactions. The amount of
cash required at the actual closing date will differ from the amount used in our pro forma financial statements, and is currently projected to be
approximately $400.

[…]

Merger expenses (8.0) (3)

Pro forma shareholders� equity $1,743.0
Historical shareholders� equity (1,468.2)
Pro forma adjustment to shareholders� equity $274.8

(1) Represents new cash equity investments to be made by affiliates of Warburg Pincus and other equity co-investors. Certain members of current
management may also participate in the equity ownership following the completion of the Transactions, however discussions about such arrangements
have not resulted in any agreements at this time and no estimate of any such management participation has been reflected in the pro forma financial
statements.

(2) See Note B above.

(3) Represents fees associated with financing the Transactions that we will expense subsequent to the Merger closing date.

13

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

21

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 30, 2006

(in millions)

Historical

Adjustments

for the

Transactions Pro Forma
Net Sales $2,292.4 $� $2,292.4
Costs and Expenses (A)
Cost of products sold 1,004.5 27.8 (B) 1,028.4

(3.9) (C)
Selling, administrative and general 977.3 24.1 (B) 997.3

(4.1) (C)
Research and development 196.6 4.0 (B) 198.3

(2.3) (C)
2,178.4 45.6 2,224.0

Operating Income 114.0 (45.6) 68.4
Other (Income) Expense
Interest and investment income (31.3) 18.0 (D) (13.3)
Interest expense 72.1 168.8 (E) 240.9
Foreign currency, net 5.7 � 5.7

46.5 186.8 233.3
Income before Income Taxes and Minority Interest 67.5 (232.4) (164.9)
Provision for income taxes 53.8 (115.0) (F) (61.2)
Minority interest in subsidiaries (1.2) � (1.2)
Net Income (Loss) $14.9 $(117.4) $(102.5)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

14

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

22

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended June 30, 2007

(in millions)

Historical

Adjustments

for the

Transactions Pro Forma
Net Sales $1,228.4 $� $1,228.4
Costs and Expenses(A)
Cost of products sold 521.3 11.0 (B) 531.1

(1.2) (C)
Selling, administrative and general 511.0 13.4 (B) 516.6

(7.8) (C)
Research and development 105.2 1.5 (B) 105.9

(0.8) (C)
1,137.5 16.1 1,153.6

Operating Income 90.9 (16.1) 74.8
Other (Income) Expense
Interest and investment income (18.7) 11.6 (D) (7.1)
Interest expense 30.8 84.0 (E) 114.8
Foreign currency, net 2.2 � 2.2

14.3 95.6 109.9
Income before Income Taxes and Minority Interest 76.6 (111.7) (35.1)
Provision for income taxes 41.2 (58.5) (F) (17.3)
Minority interest in subsidiaries 1.9 � 1.9
Net Income (Loss) $33.5 $(53.2) $(19.7)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

15

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

23

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Six Months Ended July 1, 2006

(in millions)

Historical

Adjustments

for the

Transactions Pro Forma
Net Sales $1,117.5 $� $1,117.5
Costs and Expenses(A)
Cost of products sold 488.6 13.9 (B) 500.6

(1.9) (C)
Selling, administrative and general 486.9 11.0 (B) 495.9

(2.0) (C)
Research and development 93.5 2.1 (B) 94.4

(1.2) (C)
1,069.0 21.9 1,090.9

Operating Income 48.5 (21.9) 26.6
Other (Income) Expense
Interest and investment income (15.5) 7.7 (D) (7.8)
Interest expense 34.3 85.9 (E) 120.2
Foreign currency, net 3.2 � 3.2

22.0 93.6 115.6
Income before Income Taxes and Minority Interest 26.5 (115.5) (89.0)
Provision for income taxes 30.2 (63.1) (F) (32.9)
Minority interest in subsidiaries (0.4) � (0.4)
Net Income (Loss) $(3.3) $(52.4) $(55.7)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

16

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

24

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2007

(in millions)

Historical

Adjustments

for the

Transactions Pro Forma
Net Sales $2,403.3 $� $2,403.3
Costs and Expenses(A)
Cost of products sold 1,037.2 24.9 (B) 1,058.9

(3.2) (C)
Selling, administrative and general 1,001.4 26.5 (B) 1,018.0

(9.9) (C)
Research and development 208.3 3.4 (B) 209.8

(1.9) (C)
2,246.9 39.8 2,286.7

Operating Income 156.4 (39.8) 116.6
Other (Income) Expense
Interest and investment income (34.5) 21.9 (D) (12.6)
Interest expense 68.6 166.9 (E) 235.5
Foreign currency, net 4.7 � 4.7

38.8 188.8 227.6
Income before Income Taxes and Minority Interest 117.6 (228.6) (111.0)
Provision for income taxes 64.8 (110.4) (F) (45.6)
Minority interest in subsidiaries 1.1 � 1.1
Net Income (Loss) $51.7 $(118.2) $(66.5)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

17

Edgar Filing: BAUSCH & LOMB INC - Form 8-K

25

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations

(Dollar Amounts in Millions)

Note A.

The unaudited pro forma condensed statements of operations do not give recognition to the recording of (1) an estimated $144.0 in-process
research and development charge or (2) an estimated non-cash charge for purchase accounting adjustments increasing the carrying value of
inventories of $238.8 which will be recorded as cost of products sold over the first three to four months after the date of closing, based on